# Student Ambassador Program

# Student Ambassadors are chosen to support and help "host" major campus functions including the various events on Campus such as Information Session and many other distinguished programs.

## ■ Mission of the Student Ambassador Program

Provide SUNY Korea with student leaders who participate in an official capacity at special events throughout the year. This program, which brings together students from various academic disciplines and cultural backgrounds, serves to enrich and enhance leadership and communication skills, personal growth, and professional development for its membership while creating long lasting ties with their future alma mater.

### ■ Schedule

- Ambassador's Period: Fall 2023 Semester Spring 2024 Semester
  - > The Ambassador's period of activity is designated as one full academic year
- Recruitment plan: September 13 September 20
- Interview schedule: September 22– September 26
- Expected number of Student Ambassadors: up to 8 students

## ■ Criteria for Membership

- Academic Achievement- Cumulative GPA of 3.0 or above and full-time student status
- A minimum of one semester completed at SUNY Korea
- At least one full academic year remaining to serve as an Ambassador
- Free of any disciplinary record for 1 academic year prior to the serving period
- Strong communication and leadership skills
- Enthusiastic and positive personality
- A sincere desire to represent SUNY Korea
- The ability to work well with others and to be a successful team player
- Keen knowledge of the University

### Commitment of Student Ambassador Program

- Maintenance of a Cumulative GPA of 3.0 or above
- Assisting with the SUNY Korea Events such as the information session
  - Serving as hosts at a variety of high-profile events on campus: meeting, greeting, and escorting visitors
  - > Providing campus tours to guest and answer general questions regarding SUNY Korea
  - Participating in video or photo shooting form SUNY Korea promotion materials as a student representative
  - Doing basic administrative tasks for outreach and recruitment activities under the direction of a member of University staff
- Wearing Student Ambassador uniform school provided
- Supporting both commencement (Fall & Spring) and convocation (Fall & Spring) in any administrative or organizational duties that are deemed suitable.
- Demonstration of high standards of professionalism at all times
- Attendance at the Student Ambassador training session, appointment ceremony, and closing ceremony

### Benefit for Students

- Student Ambassadors will receive a 600,000 KRW scholarship under the name of "Leadership Award". Those who decide to be removed from the program or resign will be responsible for refunding full amount of the scholarship.
- Upon the beginning of the program, Student Ambassadors will receive a Certificate of Appointment, and Certificate of Appreciation at the end of the program.

# Student Ambassador Program

- Student Ambassadors can develop a range of useful vocational skills including teamwork, communication skills, presentation skills and time management.
- Student Ambassadors will receive two SUNY Korea apparel upon the start of the program.